March 21, 2022

MEMORANDUM

FOR : ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary

This Department

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHW, L'

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

Reference
Number:

X1I1-025

Project ID:

“*‘*—'—__,_.___ﬁh__ﬁ

P00620193 pm i
_-——_._—_—___—‘—-—.

This refers to the memorandum dated March 18, 2022 of DPWH Region XIII Director POL
M. DELOS SANTOS endorsing the request of District Engineer EMEDIO C. ONTAL,
Agusan del Sur 1% District Engineering Office, for the approval of Modification of the
hereunder project covered by CY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original |

As Modified

Project Description

/ g
uﬁgsﬂo. 320101108555000
Préject ID: PO0620193MN

0@2: Protect Lives and Properties — Flood Management -
Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and
Drajfage Systems

Construction of Revetment along Wawa River, Wawa Bridge Section,
Agusaii del Sur, Sta, 0+000.00 - Sta. 0-+300.00, Bayugan City, Agusan
del Sur

00{/ Protect Lives and Properties - Flood Management -
Constrliction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and
Deainage Systems

Construction of Revetment along Wawa River, Wawa Bridge Section,
Agusan del Sur, Sta. 0+000.00 - Sta. 0+123f._80, Bayugan City,
Agusan del Sur Sm—

Type of Work/

Physical Target Unit Cost

Allocation

Type of Work/

Physical Target Linis:Coxt

Estimated Cost

CWi- Co:(s;ﬂction of
m

CW1- Construction of ;
tment/ P 213,730.00/ P 26,460,000.0V Revetmel P 213,730.00/ P 26,460,000.00 .~
123.800 lineal meters Lineal meters 123.800 lingél meters Lineal meters )
EAO - P 540,0[}0.00/ i EAO P 540,000.00#'""

Total:

P 27,000,000.00

Total:

P 27,000,000.00" |

Justification:

e Modification is requested due to the adjustment of station limits of CW1 from Sta. 0+000.00 - Sta. 0+300.00 to Sta. 0-+-000.00 -
Sta. 0+123.80, to conform/synchronize the project limits with the physical target posted in FY 2022 AIP which is 123.8 lineal

et

meters.

e The physical target and the unit cost remain the same;’

e Unit Cost is derived from the approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) and Detailed Engineering Vi
LF
/

Design (DED).

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

APPROVED /DTISAPPROVED:

A

ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary

Works and Highways

o the Secretary

2.3 LDAM/AVS/AGC/ERP WIN2E02205



